


































































































Screw 4-40 x 1/2 phil 
pan head 2 
Kep nut 4-40 2 
Screw 6-32 x 3/8 2 
ROM PAC Guide 1 
'6 nylon washer 2 
12.638 �M�H�~� crystal 1 
RAM IC --.48K 8 
RAM IC 32K 8 
RAM IC 16K 8 
18-pin IC socket 6 

CR6 
Ae-A7 
B0-B7 
C0-C7 
17C,18C,19C,20C, 
180,190 

Power Supply 

Part Oty/ 
Board 

Location (or 
Reference-) -

Power supply PCB 
Capacitor 470 uF 25V 1 
Capacitor �1�5�0�~� uF 25V I 
�~�a�p�a�c�i�t�o�r� 6000 uF 25V 1 
Capacitor .1 uF 
ceramic disc 7 
Diode 6051 2 
Diode �I�N�4�~�0�2� 6 
Resistor 5 ohm leW 1 
Voltage Regulator 
LM340-12 (or �7�~�1�2�)� I 
Voltage Regulator 
LM323 I 
Voltage Regulator 
LM320-5 (or 7905) I 
Connector 164I388-6MTS 
6 pin header AMP I 
Connector �~�9�-�5�2�-�3�1�0�2� 
I0-pin 100. AMP 1 
Heatsink '690-3 (no 
sub.) 1 
Hex nut 16 x 32 
(small pattern) 4 
Screw 6-32 x .375 
(stainless) 4 
Tie wrap (5mall) I 

Keyboard Assembly 

Part 

Keyboa rd PCB 
Key switch pad set-63, 
key top set-63, space 

C1 
C2 
C3 

C4-C10 
CR 1 ,CR2 
CR3-CR8 
R1 

VR1 

VR2 

VR3 

J1 

J2 

VR2 

VR2 x 2,VRI,VR3 

VR2 x 2,VR1,VR3 
C3 

Oty/ 
Board 

Exidy Part! 

I 77-3140-14-A 

74-5189 
74-5191 
74-5181 
91-4003 
74-5173 
45-3038 

61-8157 

Exidy Part! 

77-3250 
20-4004 
�2�5�-�H�"�H�~� 
20-4013 

23-4035 
46-31iH6 
46-3025 
55-5005 

4S-2338 

48-2336 

48-2337 

61-8064 

61-8042 

68-7005 

75-3059 

74-5181 
88-4002 



bar 
IN279 germanium diode 
7414 
74L154 
3.3K ohm 1/4 watt 
resistor 
Set of 16 numeric 
keys with pad 
14 pin ribbon cable 

Transformer Assembly 

1 72-3"5" 
2 46-3915 
1 48-235" 
1 48-2329 

5 59-51"" 

1 72-3051 
1 71-233" 

Part Qty/ 
Board 

Exidy Part! 

Transforme r 
Mounting bracket 
AC power cord 

1 
(100-018) 1 

1 
Power cord retaining 
ring (strain relieve 
bushing ISR-4K-l) 
On-off switch 
Fuse holder (1 amp) 

1 
1 
1 

1 amp fuse (lamp, s10 

2Kl line filter 

blow) 
1 
1 

6 pin Molex socket 
'09-50-31361 
Pin contact '98-50-9196 
Machine screw 6/32 x 3/8 
phi 1. pan hd. 
Kep nut 6/32 
Shrink tubing 1/4-
l10V (or 229V) tape-on 
label 

General Mechanical Parts 

1 
6 

4 
4 

air 

1 

Part Qty/ 
Sorcerer 

Upper Enclosure Assy. 1 
Lower Enclosure Assy. 1 
6/32 x 3/8 phil. pan 
hd. machine screw 5 
Video cable 1 
Cassette cable 2 
Operations manual 1 
Carrying case (point 
of purchase carton) 1 
Write-on label 1 
Serial I label 1 
Rubber bands 4 

63-493" 
68-7099-1 
71-2328 

74-5"50 
72-3052 
6A-6038 

60-6037 
90-31300 

61-8943 
61-8A44 

74-5181 
74-5176 
88-4994 

Exidy Part ! 

37-0"03 
37-9102 

74-5181 
71-2326 
71-2327 
35-5""1 

87-1073 
89-18.,1 
89-2986 



~. 

Upper hou.lng 1 '1-f •• 1 
Heat vent screen 
(upper rear) 1 tSl-I.l1-1. .:. 

Heat vent .creen .:. , :"1 ~ "_ • - 1 ,. r " ~ "'.; . 

(upper side) 1 68-"11-21 
Heat vent screen 
(lower front) 2 68-1111-21 
Heat vent screen 
(lowe r side) 1 68-1111-31 
6/32 x 1/4 phil. pan 
hd. machine screw 26 74-5182 
,6 nylon washer 1 74-5173 
Exidy logo overlay 1 89-2888 
Keyboard panel 
overlay 1 89-2885 
Strip front overlay 1 89-2881 
Strip rear overlay 1 89-2882 
Foam tape 
(3M 4 w x 6 w x 1/4W) 1 88-4817 
Microprocessor board 
assembly 1 37-8184 
Power supply board 
assembly 1 37-"105 
Transformer assembly 1 27-0103 
Lower enclosure 1 91-4"" 2 
6/32 x 1/2 threaded 
standoff (aluminum) 6 74-589" 
6/32 x 3/8 screw 4 74-5181 
6/32 kep nut 4 74-5176 
6/32 x 1/2 threaded 
standoff (nylon) 4 74-5875 
Adhesive (IPS weld-on 
t18"1) AIR 

4 3 2 1 

Hex Dec Hex Dec Hex Dec Hex Dec 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 4096 1 256 1 16 1 1 

2 8192 2 512 2 32 2 2 

3 12288 3 768 3 48 3 3 

4 16384 4 1024 4 64 4 4 

5 20480 5 1280 5 80 5 5 

6 24576 6 1536 6 96 6 6 

7 29672 7 1792 7 112 7 7 

8 32768 8 2048 8 128 8 8 

9 36864 9 2304 9 144 9 9 

A 40960 A 2560 A 160 A 10 

B 45056 B 2816 B 176 B 11 

C 49152 C 3072 C 192 C 12 

0 53248 0 3328 0 208 0 13 

E 57344 E 3584 D 224 E 14 

F 61440 F 3840 F 240 F 15 

Bits 4-7 Bits ()'3 81u4-7 Bits ()'3 

HIGH ORDER B'f'TE LOW ORDER BYTE 

Table ·S Hexadecimal - Decimal Conversion 


